THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY

BYLAW NO. 1568

A BYLAW TO AMEND DOG CONTROL BYLAW NO. 1469, 2010

WHEREAS Council of the City of Enderby has adopted "The City of Enderby Dog Control Bylaw No. 1469, 2010";

NOW THEREFORE Council of the City of Enderby, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "The City of Enderby Dog Control Bylaw No. 1469, 2010 Amendment Bylaw No. 1568, 2015".
- 2. Section 2 of Dog Control Bylaw No. 1469, 2010 is amended by deleting the definition of "Restricted Dog".
- 3. Section 5 of the Dog Control Bylaw No. 1469, 2010 is amended by deleting Section 5.6 and substituting the following:

5.6 Unless otherwise posted through signage, a person is permitted to allow any dog to enter upon and remain within any public beaches, swimming areas, or parks as long as the dog is under the care, custody and control of a person who is competent and strong enough to control the dog.

- 4. Section 7 of the Dog Control Bylaw No. 1469, 2010 is amended by deleting Section 7.2 and substituting the following:
 - 7.2 Should the owner of a dog voluntarily surrender the dog to the Pound, the said owner shall still be liable for the payment of fees and expenses chargeable and recoverable under this Bylaw and the Fees and Charges Bylaw.

READ a FIRST time this 4th day of May, 2015.

READ a SECOND time this 4th day of May, 2015.

READ a THIRD time this 4th day of May, 2015.

ADOPTED this 19th day of May, 2015.

MAYOR

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER